The Contract shall commence on the date of signature by the 
Authority. 

(1.2) Services Commencement Date (if applicable): 15th December 2025 

(1.3) Contract Price ((i) breakdown and (ii) payment profile): 

1.3.1. The maximum value of the Services that can be ordered under this Contract shall be 
£23,838.00 (twenty-three thousand, eight hundred and thirty-eight pounds) only (excluding VAT). 
(the “Contract Price”).  

1.3.2. Full details of the Contract Price are contained in Table 1.  

Table 1 

Description Net price (excl. VAT) 

LFD Testing 
Testing and/or Evaluation 

Sterility Testing 
Testing and/or Evaluation